Land Use Development Standards (Chapter 17.16) of the code. No distance requirements or specific 

design standards are currently required of this use. 

ANALYSIS 

The bill as filed prohibits any new beer and cigarette market from being located less than one 

thousand three hundred twenty (1,320) linear feet from another such use, with no more than one 

such use being located upon a single parcel. It further prohibits such uses from being located on a 

parcel that is less than one hundred feet from a parcel that contains a residential dwelling unit,

[...]

For example, the zoning code currently requires minimum spacing distances between 

automobile repair shops, pawn shops, and alternative financial services establishments. The 

distance in each of these cases that such uses must maintain from other instances of the same 

use is also specified as one thousand three hundred twenty (1,320) linear feet. However, 

automobile repair, pawn shops, and alternative financial services are not subject to a 100-

foot buffer from residential properties, despite their potential for external impacts. Staff 

finds that this distance requirement is inconsistent with other parts of the code.